The IHS is designed to strengthen I-joists when
holes are required to be cut in locations not
normally permitted.
Allows holes to be cut 50mm from bearing
point, which allows services to run close to
external walls.
Variable hole sizes from 150mm to a
maximum width of 250mm.

Ensure a minimum of 50mm
from edge of cut hole to the
bearing face.
Technical data sheet
IHS
I-Joist Hole Support
Technical Data
IHS Product Dimensions
1) Use 3.75x30mm Square Twist Nails
2) Number of fasteners is per hole in joist
References Joist Size [mm]
Hanger Dimensions [mm] Connector Holes Fasteners
A B C D1 D2 t Ø4 Triangular
150 mm Bracket Opening 250mm Bracket Opening
Specification Quantity Quantity Specification
IHS195 195-200 150 250 191 150 250 1.5 10 3 3.75x30mm 24 32 3.75x30mm
IHS220 220-225 150 250 216 150 250 1.5 10 3 3.75x30mm 24 32 3.75x30mm
IHS235 235 150 250 231 150 250 1.5 10 3 3.75x30mm 24 32 3.75x30mm
IHS240 240-245 150 250 236 150 250 1.5 10 3 3.75x30mm 24 32 3.75x30mm
IHS300 300-302 150 250 296 150 250 1.5 10 3 3.75x30mm 24 32 3.75x30mm
IHS Performance: James Jones (JJI A+) I-Joist
References Joist Type
Joist Height
[mm]